05-18-00

06-06-2000

HEET

101374229

n. Commissioner or

our File: <u>55366 & 55376</u>

and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

ī. Name (and address) of

conveying party(ies)

2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)

Krone GmbH Beeskowdamm 3-11, D-14167 Berlin, Germany Execution Date: May 4, 2000 Q-cell GmbH Carl-Zeiss-Strasse 1 D-07739 Jena, GERMANY

3.	Submission Type:
	<pre>(X) New () Resubmission Document ID# (Non-Recordation) () Correction of PTO Error Reel/Frame: _ () Corrective Document Reel/Frame: _</pre>
4.	Nature of conveyance:
	(X) Assignment; () Merger () Security Agreement; () Change of Name () Other;
	Execution Date: May 4, 2000
5.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):
If app	this document is being filed together with a new lication, the execution date of the application is:
A.	Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)
	08/922,285 6,026,074
	Additional numbers attached () Yes (X) No
6.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
	Concerning document should be mailed: McGlew & Tuttle, P.C. Scarborough Station Scarborough, New York 10510-0827 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80.00
7.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
8.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80.00
	1

PATENT

REEL: 010822 FRAME: 0226

90.00 UF

(X) Enclosed() Authorized to be charged to deposit account() Already submitted
9. Deposit account number: 13-0410
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposi account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
10. We the heat of my knowledge and helief the foregoing
10. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Theobald Dengler Reg. No. 34,575 Name of person signing
May 17, 2000
Signature Date
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet attachments, and documents 3
TD:jl/tf Enclosures: - Assignment Document - Check for recording fee of \$80.00
SCARBOROUGH STATION SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510 DATED: May 17, 2000
NOTE: IF THERE IS ANY FEE DUE AT THIS TIME, PLEASE CHARGIT TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 13-0410 AND ADVISE.
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITE WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS EXPRESS MAIL REGISTRATION NO. <u>EL042733934US</u> IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231ON May 17, 2000
McGLEW AND TUTTLE, P.C., SCARBOROUGH STATION, SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-0827
By: Gonil un fente Date: May 17, 2000

PATENT REEL: 010822 FRAME: 0227



76-114 015 16-015 US

WHEREAS, KRONE GmbH, former KRONE Aktiengesellschaft a German corporation, having a principal place of business at: Beeskowdamm 3-11, D-14167 Berlin, GERMANY is the owner by assignment of the U.S. patent and U.S. patent application

6,026,074; 08/922,285

WHEREAS, Q-cell GmbH, a German corporation, having a principal place of business at: Carl-Zeiß-Straße 1, D-07739 Jena, GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said patent, patent application and in the inventions thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignees legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, for the United States its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said patent, the inventions to which they relate and in all Letters Patent issuing thereon including all reissues thereof, issuing for said inventions.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States and foreign countries in the name of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this assignment.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED on 4th May , 2000 Berlin, Germany.

KRONE GmbH

RECORDED: 05/18/2000

Heinz Treudler

Executive Secretaries

PATENT REEL: 010822 FRAME: 0228